ModBUS
iCOOLL XJ200
SYSTEMS
GLOBAL RETAIL SOLUTION
Research, great experience, regulation and design innovation: these are the elements that allow Dixell to offer controllers and
supervising systems that are in the forefront for all refrigeration applications, cooking and air conditioning fi elds. A series of
specifi c solutions and a comprehensive range that extends from Thermometers to Multifunction Controllers, from Supervising
Systems to the Call Centers, for a completely centralized plant.

format (Excel®)
controllers)
HOW to ORDER
Power supply N° of instruments Internal modem
2 = 24Vac B = 6 0 = No
8 = 110-230Vac F = 18 1 = Analogue
2 = GSM/GPRS
SYSTEMS124
Fuse Antenna for
GSM/GPRS modem
SIM holder
Power supply
connector
RS485
socket
External modem socket
if present
Confi gurable
relay
Port for external modem
connection
USB socket for external
data unit connection
Internal modem line
connector
RJ45 connector
for ethernet
XWEB300D checks the unit and, in case of malfunction alarm, it notifi es the assistance center through
FAX, SMS or e-mail. It allows OEM’s via direct control to decide to engage a local service call out only if
necessary. XWEB300D can also record all data relevant to the function of the controlled unit and insert
them into a table. In this way the OEM has important information for new models for improvement of
the unit itself.
Thanks to LAN port, the connection (also via internet) to the XWEB300D is easy and safe and no special
software is required. It is possible to see all the variables of a controller and to manage of all parameters
and alarms. With Java Applet it is possible to generate comprehensive visual graphs.
More information about functions and connections at pages 132-136
FEATURES XWEB300D
Power supply 24, 110-230Vac
LAN output pres
USB output pres
RS485 output pres
Relay output 1 config
Sampling time from 1 to 60 minutes
External modem analogue or GSM
Internal modem analogue or GSM/GPRS opt
HARDWARE
SYSTEMS 125
D: 10 DIN Rail
XWEB500
XWEB500D
210x230mm
A B E
X W E B 5 0 0 - A B 0 0 E
X W E B 5 0 0 D - A B 0 0 E
XWEB500-XWEB500D: MONITORING and CONTROLLING
It is extremely well suited for medium installations up to 36 or 100 devices, such as petrol stations, supermarkets or storage
centers. Its innovative and useful features make the instrument suitable for medium-large applications such as production and
storage goods centers. Thanks to its two available formats, it can be installed whether on DIN Rail or wall or panel mounting, but
can also be used as desk instrument. Local or remote connection from a PC is made without the need of special software, only a
standard web browser (Microsoft Internet Explorer® or Firefox ®) software is needed; the information is displayed as Web pages.
Data capture and alarm monitoring WEB server connectable to Dixell’s controllers with serial output or to others
ModBUS-RTU compatible devices
format (Excel®)
controllers)
HOW to ORDER
Power supply N° of instruments/CRO Internal modem
2 = 24Vac (for XWEB500D) H = 36/no 0 = No
4 = 110Vac (for XWEB500) N = 50/CRO (1 engine) 1 = Analogue
5 = 230Vac (for XWEB500) T = 100/no 2 = GSM/GPRS (for XWEB500D)
8 = 110-230Vac (for XWEB500D)
SYSTEMS126
Fuse Antenna for
GSM/GPRS modem
SIM holder
Digital input
Power supply
connector
RS485
socket
Alarm 1 output relay External modem socket
if present
System alarm relayAlarm 2 output relay
Port for external
modem connection
USB socket for external
data unit connection
Internal modem
line connector
RJ45 connector
for ethernet
System
alarm relay
Alarm 2
output relay
Alarm 1
output relay
USB socket for external
data unit connection
RJ45 ethernet
connector
Power supply
connector
Modem
reset relay
Digital
input
RS485
socket
Internal modem
line connector
External modem
socket
USB socket for PC
connection
More information about functions and connections at pages 132-136
FEATURES XWEB500 XWEB500D
Power supply 110, 230Vac 24, 110-230Vac
LAN output pres pres
USB output 2 1
RS485 output pres pres
Relay output 3 3
Digital input pres pres
Sampling time from 1 to 60 minutes from 1 to 60 minutes
External modem analogue or GSM analogue or GSM
Internal modem analogue opt analogue or GSM/GPRS opt
HARDWARE
SYSTEMS 127
370x238mm
XWEB3000
E
X W E B 3 0 0 0 - 6 0 0 0 E
XWEB3000: INDUSTRIAL MONITORING and CONTROLLING
It is extremely well suited for larger installations with up to 247 devices such as supermarkets, hypermarkets or large storage and
distribution centers as well as production and storage goods processing such as fast-food, restaurants, catering up to medical

format (Excel®)
controllers
HOW to ORDER
Internal modem
0 = No
1 = Yes
SYSTEMS128
Easy confi guration, effi cient management of all controller values and a display of controllers also
using pictures and schematic drawings: these are some of the XWEB3000’s strengths. It is an intuitive,
powerful and at the same time, very versatile device. This web server allows parameter and alarm
management with different levels and typologies, providing the user with the possibility to divide the
controllers into different categories, each with their own sampling periods. Powerful tools include: the
scheduler which is a graphic instrument created to manage commands sent to the controllers, data
export used to save data in a Microsoft Excel fi le, and the back-up function to have data-safe protection
even in the worst environmental usage, also to save all the unit setup.
The alarm signalling for service is very fl exible and can be done through FAX, e-mail, SMS and also via
relay outputs.
Alarm 2
output relay
RS485 socketPower supply
connector
Alarm 1
output relay
Printer
connection
USB socket for
external data unit connection
System
alarm relay
RJ45 ethernet
connector
Digital
input
External modem
socket
Internal modem
line connector
Keyboard/mouse
socket
Monitor
connection
More information about functions and connections at pages 132-136
FEATURES XWEB3000
Power supply 110-230Vac
LAN output pres
USB output 2
RS485 output pres
Relay output 3
Digital input pres
Printer output 25 pin
Keyboard/mouse output pres
Video output pres
Sampling time from 1 to 255 minutes
External modem analogue
Internal modem analogue opt
HARDWARE
SYSTEMS 129
370x238mm
XWEB5000
E
X W E B 5 0 0 0 - 6 0 0 0 E
XWEB5000: MONITORING, CONTROLLING and SUPERVISING
It is provided with a powerful supervision engine suited for larger installations (with up to 247 devices) in the refrigeration,
conditioning and building automation fi eld, where it is necessary to program several different interactive actions that the

format (Excel®)
controllers
HOW to ORDER
Internal modem
0 = No
1 = Yes
SYSTEMS130
SUPERVISING
With XWEB5000 it is possible to intercept sending commands to monitored
devices. The installer can create a supervision “Project” (or several “Projects”)
by programming links between the input variables (inputs, status and
outputs of a controller) and defi ning what actions the system must take
when these conditions are met. Unlike a standard PLC, where the user is
required to know a specifi c programming language, with the XWEB5000
the “project” can be easily created using a simple graphic user interface,
but more importantly, without the need to learn a complex programming
language. Specifi c software is not necessary: the supervising software has
been written in JAVA and it runs on the client PC. The project is saved to the
XWEB5000; several projects can be run simultaneously.
AUTOMATION
The high versatility and programmability allow the XWEB5000 to perform automation programs. In fact it’s possible, for example, to manage the use of plant
lights, internal or external signs, the battery charge/discharge as fork lifts, increasing the energy saving process. In case of compressor fault or when the
absorption threshold exceeds the set, etc., the monitoring unit can automatically interact with the rest of system.
Alarm 2
output relay
RS485 socketPower supply
connector
Alarm 1
output relay
Printer
connection
USB socket for
external data unit connection
System alarm
relay
RJ45 ethernet
connector
Digital
input
External modem
socket
Internal modem
line connector
Keyboard/mouse
socket
Monitor
connection
More information about functions and connections at pages 132-136
HARDWARE
FEATURES XWEB5000
Power supply 110-230Vac
LAN output pres
USB output 2
RS485 output pres
Relay output 3
Digital input pres
Print output 25 pin
Keyboard/mouse output pres
Video output pres
Sampling time from 1 to 255 minutes
External modem analogue
Internal modem analogue opt
SYSTEMS 131
An overview of some most important XWEB family functions.
RS485 LINE-CHECK
A powerful new tool is able to check performance and statistical data for each
controller by carrying out a functional test for every device connected to the
RS485 network. You can then have information regarding the quality of the
connection. The tool is very useful especially when there is the necessity analyze
a network problem; with statistics that allow you to easily identify which
instrument has a connection problem.
DATA EXPORT
It is possible to export all data information in a Microsoft Excel® fi le. The user